FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-02-1999



101106772

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

a di en er en en

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO. The Commissioner of Datants and Trademar	ks. Diase record the attached original document(s) or conv(ies)				
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type 7-39-99	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other				
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) William R. Hartness, III	7-22-99				
Name (line 2)	Execution Date				
Second Party	Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Mark W. Davidson	7-15-99				
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Hartness International	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 1200 Garlington Road	of a domestic representative is attached.				
Address (line 2)	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Greenville City	South Carolina 29615-5477 State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
7/30/1999 DNGUYEN 00000239 09235887	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40E				
1 FC:581 40.00 OP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

	<del> </del>		
FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	0-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(864) 271–1592
Name	Stephen E. Bondura		
Address (line 1)	DORITY & MANNING, P.A.		
Address (line 2)	700 East North Street,	Suite 15	
Address (line 3)	Greenville, SC 29601		
Address (line 4)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 2
Enter either th Pat 09/235,887	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	Number(s)
Ente only	eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number <u>if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of F	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved. #	I
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Deposit	Account	losed Deposit Account	
/Eurer 101		ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	04-1403
Statement a	nd Signature	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Julienienie al	na Jiungunc		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Stephen E. Bondura

PATENT REEL: 010127 FRAME: 0462

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, WILLIAM R. HARTNESS, III, a citizen of the United States residing at 10 ROCKY POINT, GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29615; and MARK W. DAVIDSON, a citizen of the United States residing at 712 ABNER CREEK ROAD, GREER, SOUTH CAROLINA 29651; (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNORS), have invented, along with PAUL L. HORTON, DAVID W. BOGLE, and JOHN C. HAWKINS, JR., a certain new and useful invention entitled CONVEYOR MOTOR DRIVE UNIT AND CONVEYOR SYSTEM, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on JANUARY 22, 1999, and assigned USSN 09/235,887;

AND WHEREAS, HARTNESS INTERNATIONAL, having its principal office and place of business at 1200 GARLINGTON ROAD, GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29615-5477, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring our interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, together with the right of priority under the International Convent8ion for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

And we hereby agree to transfer a like interest, upon the request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any

1"

improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Agreeing furthermore, upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

WILLIAM R. HARTNESS, III   22 Jaly 99  Date  STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )  COUNTY OF GREENVILLE )  SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 22 day of July 1999 (SEE	
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE )  SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED before me	
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED before me	
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED before me	
Venuel J. Grurger	7T]
Mark W Mandan	
MARK W. DAVIDSON	
DATE	
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA	
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE )	
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED before me this	\L]